

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).3866/2018

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150426/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.150430/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)
IA No. 150426/2018 - Condonation of delay in filing.
IA No. 150430/2018 - Condonation of delay in refiling.
IA No. 30388/2019 - Intervention/Impleadment.

Date : 01-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that by mistake the applicants could not be impleaded as party respondents although they were necessary parties.

An application for impleadment has now been filed, which is not opposed.

The application for impleadment is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within one week.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(HARI SWAROOP PARASHER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

