

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3866/2018

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 30388/2019 - Application for impleadment)

Date : 03-05-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Parbhakar, Adv.
 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Tripurari Ray, learned counsel for the applicant, submits that application (IA NO.30388 of 2019) for impleadment has already been allowed by Hon'ble Judge In-Chamber by Order dated 1st April, 2019.

In view of above, the Registry shall process the matter to be listed before the Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER