

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3866/2018

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.150426/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150430/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING TO BE PLACED BEFORE HONBLE MR JUSTICE R.SUBHASH REDDY IA No. 30388/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 29-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
 Mr. Mujahid Karim Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Ujjawal Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR
 Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
 Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This Court by order dated 08.02.2019 issued notice on the special leave petition as well as on the application for condonation of delay. It appears inevitable that the matter was placed on 05.03.2019 and this Court has passed orders condoning the delay.

The order dated 05.03.2019 is recalled, let the matter be placed before the Court for appropriate orders.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER