

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3866/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2017 in RLPA No. 1/2017 passed by the High Court Of J & K At Jammu)

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR I.R. and IA No.150426/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150430/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
IA No. 30388/2019 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 18-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chankya Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Balwant Singh Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Suresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Parveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Ray, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Chugh, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matter after two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER